
Respondent Name 

Amy Falcone 

Complainant Name 

Bradley J. Williamson 

Complaint Description 

Brad.williamson reported via the portal Fri, 25 Oct 2019 at 7:56 PM 

   
This candidate who is running for Kirkland City Council position 6, also in her capacity as an 

appointed commission member to the city human services commission, accepted a ride-along 

from Kirkland Police purely for the purpose of political gain as shown by the attached 

Facebook post.    
 

Since then, this Facebook post from her 

page https://www.facebook.com/AmyFalconeForKirklandCityCouncil/ has since been deleted 

after I mentioned this to the city (mail from Mayor Penny Sweet is attached). 

 

I view this to be a violation of RCW 42.17A.555 where a person appointed to a public office 

or agency used the facilities of an agency for campaign. 

  

Additionally, the picture is a campaign ads containing public (police) vehicles and is viewed 

as KPD endorsing Amy Falcone as evidenced by the text "Grateful for KPD" and the political 

campaign logo incorporated in the picture.  
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What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 

Perception that a city police agency is endorsing a candidate for council, when in fact they are 

not. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 

1. Image of Facebook post which is now taken down. 

 

2. Emails (obtained through City of Kirkland, Public Records) of her being introduced to 

KPD as a council candidate and her accepting the ride along for political gain. 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/a/contacts/13040649046
https://www.facebook.com/AmyFalconeForKirklandCityCouncil/?
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Certification (Complainant) 

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 

information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 
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